06-30-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 101392947 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type License x **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Other Reel # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 00 24 Name XL Corporation Formerly Limited Partnership | x | Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached XL Flooring Installation Products, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 237 Nance Road N.E. Address(line 1) Calhoun, GA Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an x Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.)

06/30/2000 DHGUYEN 00000058 1824786 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC 481 40.00 DP
02 FC 482 100.00 DP

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Qrganization

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTSTO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Georgia

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	l618B Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			ty only.
Name [JOH	6
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and 1	Felephone Number (215) 564-	8125
Name	Dâvid H. McLain, Esquire		
Address (line 1)	Stradley, Ronon, Stevens & Young	g, LLP	-
Address (line 2)	2600 One Commerce Square		
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, PA 19103		
Address (line 4)			
	Futuralis total number of news of the otto	-hd	

Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document **Pages** # including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,824,786 1,440,949 1,808,688 2,125,393 1,803,001 **Number of Properties** # 5 Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 140 Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account **Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) **Deposit Account Number:** Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. 5/31/00 JDAvid H. McLain, Esq. Name of Person Signing **Date Signed**

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0385

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of the 246 day of May, 2000, is given by XL Corporation, a Georgia corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of XL Flooring Installation Products, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor has adopted and is using the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"). The Marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to the registration numbers and on the dates of registration listed in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto. Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, the Marks, the registrations and/or filings thereof in the United States, and the goodwill of the business of Assignor symbolized by and ancillary to such Marks (the "Business").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration as set forth in an Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith by and among Assignor, Assignee, Para-Chem Southern, Inc., Duvall Adhesives, Inc., John Wayne Braud, Thomas O. Coffey, and Suzanne Coffey, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Business symbolized by and ancillary to such Marks and the United States registration of such Marks.

This Assignment includes all legal rights associated with such Marks and the United States registrations thereof, including but not limited to (i) the right to sue for past and future infringement of such Marks, (ii) the right to file affidavits of continuing use and non-involvement in litigation in connection with the recited registration of such Marks, and (iii) the right to seek renewals of such registrations.

Assignor hereby agrees to, and shall, execute and deliver such further instruments of transfer and conveyance and take such action and deliver such other documents, certifications and further assurances as may reasonably be required to effect and record, where necessary, the transfer and conveyance of the foregoing, and Assignor hereby agrees to, and shall, fully cooperate with Assignee in furtherance of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, hereby declare that I am an officer

Doc. #321612 v.01

1

of Assignor, having the title indicated below, and that I am duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

XL Corporation

: ss

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FLATON

On this, the day of May, 2000, before me, the undersigned officer, personally _____ executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing his name to the instrument.

> Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 4, 2001

> > Doc. #321612 v.01

SCHEDULE I

REGISTERED MARKS:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
STIX Trademark	1,824,786	3/8/94
XL Trademark (design)	1,808,688	12/7/93
STIX (design)	1,803,001	11/9/93
XL	1,440,949	6/2/87
JET SPREAD	2,125,393	12/30/97

Doc. #321612 v.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 06/06/2000